

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRM/5/2025

Mr. Paul Louis John Collins

Vs

The State

Mr. Adarsh Ilango ... for the petitioner

Mr. Sumit Kumar Karmakar ... for the State

October 31, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.3

The learned counsel representing the State is to place the
case records pertaining to PS Swaraj Dweep Case No. 5 of 2025
dated 06.03.2025 on 03.11.2025

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)