

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRM/5/2025
IA NO: CRAN/1/2025

Mr. Paul Louis John Collins

Vs

The State

Mr. D.Ilango ... for the petitioners

Mr. Sumit Kumar Karmakar ... for the respondent

November 7, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.5

The learned advocate representing the petitioner submits to have filed an application being CRAN/1/2025 which, *inter alia*, states of an inadvertent mistake committed on the part of the learned advocate representing the petitioner in stating that the passport and other relevant documents have been seized by PS Havelock instead of the same to have been retained by the correctional home authorities.

The order dated November 3, 2025 is modified to the extent that the passport and other relevant documents retained by the correctional home authorities are to be deposited before the Office of the Sessions Court, Port Blair.

The other portion of the order dated November 3, 2025 remain unaltered.

CRAN/1/2025 is accordingly disposed of.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)