

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRM/5/2025
IA No.CRAN/2/2026

Mr. Paul Louis John Collins

Vs

The State

Mr. D.Ilango ... for the petitioner

April 21, 2026
[SR]
Item No.32

1. None appears for the State at the time of call, although the petitioner is represented through counsel.
2. In view of the urgency pleaded by the petitioner, let the matter be listed tomorrow fairly at the top of the list.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)